Book 2012 Page 1755 Type 03 002 Pages 3 Date 6/15/2012 Time 10:26 AM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX **ANNO**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

SCAN CHEK



QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form #106

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Sarah E. Dewein, 2824 104th Street, Urbandale, IA 50325, Phone: (515) 278-4200

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Thomas A. Hamilton at 225 SE 2nd Street, Earlham, Iowa 50072

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Sarah E. Dewein, 2824 104th Street, Urbandale, IA 50325, Phone: (515) 278-4200

Grantors:

Steve Hamilton Selina Hamilton Ted Hamilton Linda Hamilton Mark Hamilton Marla Hamilton

Grantees:

Thomas A. Hamilton

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



QUIT CLAIM DEED

Quit Claim to Thomas A. Hamilton	all our right, title	e, interest, estate,
claim and demand in the following described real estate in	Madison	County, Iowa:
The East half (1/2) of Lots Eight (8) and Nine (9) in Block Madison County, Iowa	k 11 of the Original Town of	Earlham,
Locally known as: 225 S.E. 2nd St., Earlham, IA 50072.		
This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A.2(21).		
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including ackr singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gende	nowledgment hereof, shall be c	
	Dated:	
		1
Star 4/1/12	Shin Co Han	itto al
Steve Hamilton (Grantor)	Selvia A. Hamilton	(Grantor)
Steve Hamilton (Grantor) (Grantor)	Selina G. Hamilton Selina Junda Jun	citto 6-/4 (Grantor)
Ted Hamilton (Grantor)	~ (2) 4 // 1	(Grantor) (Grantor)
cel 4/2012	Sellina Junior	Ma 6/4.
Ted Hamilton (Grantor)	Sellina Junior	Ma 6/4.
Ted Hamilton (Grantor) Market 6-4-12	Selfina Linda Hamilton Marla Hamelto	(Grantor)
Ted Hamilton (Grantor) Mark Hamilton (Grantor) STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 4,	Selfina Linda Hamilton Marla Hamilton Marla Hamilton	(Grantor)
Ted Hamilton (Grantor) Mark Hamilton (Grantor) STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF	Selfina Linda Hamilton Marla Hamilton Marla Hamilton	(Grantor)

INDIVIDUAL NOTARY

	ıment was	acknowledged b	COUNTY OF efore me on	POLK June	4, 2012	, by _	
_ Linda Ha	amilton				Kingy	Commission Number My Commission E September 26,	742917NOTARY Public
STATE OF _ This instr Mark Har		s acknowledged b	, COUNTY OF pefore me on _	POLK June 4,	2012	, by _	
					Kindyro	y KIMBERLY K. I Commission Numb My Commission I September 26,	Expires
STATE OF This instr Marla Ha	ument was	s acknowledged b	COUNTY OF pefore me on	POLK June 4	, 2012	, by _	
					Killer	Commission Number My Commission E September 26,	CYD r 74291 Notary Public xpires 2012
STATE OF _ This instr Selina_I	ument was	acknowledged b	COUNTY OF pefore me on	POLK June 4,	2012	, by _	
					Minber Kimber	KIMBERLY K. L Commission Number My Commission E September 26,	er 742917 Expires
STATE OF _ This instr Steve Ha	IOWA ument was milton	acknowledged b	COUNTY OF _ efore me on	POLK June 7,	2012	, by _	
					KIND TIX	LINGSBERLY K. Commission Num My Commissior September 20	LLOYNotary Public ber 742917 a Expires 5, 2012